

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11953/2025

M/s Energy Efficiency Services Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Union Of India & Ors.

-----Respondents

---

|                   |   |                                                                                                             |
|-------------------|---|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Parikshit Singh Shekhawat                                                                               |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Ms. Manaswita Nakwaal with<br>Ms. Yuvika Pilania, Asst. G.C.<br>Mr. Rohan Mittal for<br>Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL**

**Order**

**04/12/2025**

Notices for service on respondent No.1 be further awaited for  
a period of two weeks.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

Manish/41