

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11953/2025

M/s Energy Efficiency Services Limited
-----Petitioner

Versus

The Union Of India
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sameer Shrivastava Mr. Parikshit Singh Shekhawat
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Yuvraj Singh Rajawat. Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG with Mr. Rohan Mittal & Mr. Arjun Kumar

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

(THROUGH V.C.)

Order

24/02/2026

1. An application has been filed seeking rectification/modification in the order dated 03.11.2025.
2. Learned counsel submits that since Rs.5 crores have already been deducted, the same would be sufficient. However, we find that our order is clear and unambiguous. No modification or rectification is required to be made.
3. Application stands dismissed.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACJ