

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11953/2025

M/s Energy Efficiency Services Limited
-----Petitioner

Versus

The Union Of India
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Parikshit Singh Shekhawat Mr. Sameer Shrivastava through VC
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG assisted by Ms. Chelsi Agarwal & Mr. Rohan Mittal Mr. Akshay Verma

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

08/05/2026

Since Mr. Akshay Verma, learned counsel enters appearance on behalf of respondent No.1-Union of India, service is treated as complete.

List for admission in the month of July, 2026.

In the meanwhile, reply may be filed.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J	(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ
-----------------	------------------------------------

SANJAY KUMAWAT/RAJAT/19